



Order Below Exh.92.

(Nilawati Vishnu Pandav Vs Kashinath Babu Shete)

In the present suit plaintiff filed an evidence affidavit of witness namely – Vishnu Dadu Pandav at **Exh.92** on 11/06/2026. Since that date, suit was adjourned time and again for the cross-examination of said witness at the hands of defendants. But, plaintiff and his witness are not appearing before the Court to face the cross examination. Today, the defendant and his Ld. Advocate are present before the Court for conducting the cross-examination of the said witness. But inspite of the repeatedly calling neither plaintiff nor her advocate appeared before the Court. Hence, it is directed to the plaintiff and her witness to remain present before the Court for the cross-examination, on next date without fail. In default evidence affidavit of the witness shall be discarded in toto on next date itself.

Date : 30/07/2026.

(Shrinivas A. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Peth-Vadgaon.